
Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 05 October 2025

Porsche Carrera Cup France

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Official Timing ITS Events

Printed : 05/10/2025 07:11

Start : 17:03, Finish flag : 17:38

1 ABM KLEIN Marvin Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 1 00:34:12.247 16 - - 2:06.973 8 165.0 0

2 ABM CAUHAUPE Paul Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 2 00:34:16.481 16 4.234 4.234 2:06.952 7 165.0 0

3 TFT Racing PAQUE Benjamin Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 3 00:34:16.571 16 4.324 0.090 2:06.900 6 165.1 0

4 Schumacher CLRT PERROT Louis Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 4 00:34:23.630 16 11.383 7.059 2:07.209 2 164.7 0

5 Debard Automobiles by Racetivity CHEVALIER Hugo Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 5 00:34:24.260 16 12.013 0.630 2:07.371 3 164.5 0

6 EST1 REIMANN Alexander Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 6 00:34:26.216 16 13.969 1.956 2:07.588 5 164.2 0

7 TFT Racing DIMITROV Georgi Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 1 00:34:27.729 16 15.482 1.513 2:07.552 4 164.3 0

8 ABM CAPPUCCIO Mathys Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 2 00:34:27.855 16 15.608 0.126 2:07.713 4 164.1 0

9 Racing Technology BOULLERY Jérôme Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro-Am 1 00:34:29.624 16 17.377 1.769 2:08.218 5 163.4 0

10 Racing Technology LENEUTRE Joran Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 3 00:34:30.453 16 18.206 0.829 2:07.567 7 164.2 5

11 Martinet by Alméras JOULIE Enzo Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 4 00:34:31.902 16 19.655 1.449 2:07.170 3 164.8 5

12 CLRT Schumacher KIEFFER Chester Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 5 00:34:32.643 16 20.396 0.741 2:07.348 3 164.5 10

13 ABM GUILLOT Marc Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro-Am 2 00:34:35.224 16 22.977 2.581 2:08.282 10 163.3 0

14 Martinet by Alméras JAUBERT Mathys Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 7 00:34:39.733 16 27.486 4.509 2:06.632 3 165.5 15

15 Racing Technology CAILLO Cyril Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro-Am 3 00:34:40.323 16 28.076 0.590 2:08.719 13 162.8 0

16 Schumacher CLRT GAILLARD Karen Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 6 00:34:41.587 16 29.340 1.264 2:08.189 10 163.5 0

17 TFT Racing BOISSON Jordan Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Am 1 00:34:47.609 16 35.362 6.022 2:08.772 3 162.7 0

18 CLRT Schumacher AMAND Marcus Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 8 00:34:52.064 16 39.817 4.455 2:07.138 2 164.8 30

19 ABM GAMBARO Jean-Philippe Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Am 2 00:34:59.413 16 47.166 7.349 2:09.333 10 162.0 5

20 Debard Automobiles by Racetivity DEBARD Eric Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Am 3 00:35:09.000 16 56.753 9.587 2:09.640 4 161.6 5

17:29:34          CAR 81 : 5 SEC TIME PENALTY  -  TRACK LIMIT AT TURN 5 - 3rd INFRINGEMENT
Car n°16 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°4 refers
Car n°16 : 10 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°5 refers
Car n°99 : Drive-through penalty (30 Seconds added to the total elapsed time), Stewards' decision N°6 refers
Car n°88 : 10 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°7 refers
Car n°17 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°8 refers
Car n°11 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°9 refers
Car n°3 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°10 refers
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit Paul Ricard

02 - 05 October 2025

Porsche Carrera Cup France

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification by category

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Official Timing ITS Events

Printed : 05/10/2025 07:13

Start : 17:03, Finish flag : 17:38

1 TFT Racing BOISSON Jordan Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Am 1 00:34:47.609 16 - - 2:08.772 3 162.7 0

2 ABM GAMBARO Jean-Philippe Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Am 2 00:34:59.413 16 11.804 11.804 2:09.333 10 162.0 5

3 Debard Automobiles by Racetivity DEBARD Eric Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Am 3 00:35:09.000 16 21.391 9.587 2:09.640 4 161.6 5

1 ABM KLEIN Marvin Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 1 00:34:12.247 16 - - 2:06.973 8 165.0 0

2 ABM CAUHAUPE Paul Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 2 00:34:16.481 16 4.234 4.234 2:06.952 7 165.0 0

3 TFT Racing PAQUE Benjamin Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 3 00:34:16.571 16 4.324 0.090 2:06.900 6 165.1 0

4 Schumacher CLRT PERROT Louis Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 4 00:34:23.630 16 11.383 7.059 2:07.209 2 164.7 0

5 Debard Automobiles by Racetivity CHEVALIER Hugo Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 5 00:34:24.260 16 12.013 0.630 2:07.371 3 164.5 0

6 EST1 REIMANN Alexander Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 6 00:34:26.216 16 13.969 1.956 2:07.588 5 164.2 0

7 Martinet by Alméras JAUBERT Mathys Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 7 00:34:39.733 16 27.486 13.517 2:06.632 3 165.5 15

8 CLRT Schumacher AMAND Marcus Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro 8 00:34:52.064 16 39.817 12.331 2:07.138 2 164.8 30

1 TFT Racing DIMITROV Georgi Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 1 00:34:27.729 16 - - 2:07.552 4 164.3 0

2 ABM CAPPUCCIO Mathys Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 2 00:34:27.855 16 0.126 0.126 2:07.713 4 164.1 0

3 Racing Technology LENEUTRE Joran Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 3 00:34:30.453 16 2.724 2.598 2:07.567 7 164.2 5

4 Martinet by Alméras JOULIE Enzo Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 4 00:34:31.902 16 4.173 1.449 2:07.170 3 164.8 5

5 CLRT Schumacher KIEFFER Chester Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 5 00:34:32.643 16 4.914 0.741 2:07.348 3 164.5 10

6 Schumacher CLRT GAILLARD Karen Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro/R 6 00:34:41.587 16 13.858 8.944 2:08.189 10 163.5 0

1 Racing Technology BOULLERY Jérôme Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro-Am 1 00:34:29.624 16 - - 2:08.218 5 163.4 0

2 ABM GUILLOT Marc Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro-Am 2 00:34:35.224 16 5.600 5.600 2:08.282 10 163.3 0

3 Racing Technology CAILLO Cyril Porsche 911 GT3 Cup Pro-Am 3 00:34:40.323 16 10.699 5.099 2:08.719 13 162.8 0

17:29:34          CAR 81 : 5 SEC TIME PENALTY  -  TRACK LIMIT AT TURN 5 - 3rd INFRINGEMENT
Car n°16 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°4 refers
Car n°16 : 10 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°5 refers
Car n°99 : Drive-through penalty (30 Seconds added to the total elapsed time), Stewards' decision N°6 refers
Car n°88 : 10 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°7 refers
Car n°17 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°8 refers
Car n°11 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°9 refers
Car n°3 : 5 seconds time penalty added to the total race time of Race 1, Stewards' decision N°10 refers
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